Subject: Visual Arts Commission (VAC) Jury Pool and Panel

Dear :

The Visual Arts Commission is searching for a diverse group of individuals who care about building a legacy of public art in Sioux Falls, and are willing to participate as a member of a 15–20 person jury pool.

From this 15–20 person jury pool, five to seven artists/art enthusiasts will be asked to serve on a jury panel for a three (3) year term along with a Visual Arts Commission representative. Jurying will include:

- 1. Unsolicited gifts of art to the City; and
- 2. Submittals answering formal calls for public art.

During the three (3) year term, the panel may be assembled to review and discuss merits of piece(s) submitted to the Commission for consideration. The panel will be given information about the work and its proposed context, etc., as well as an outline to guide the jurying process. After reviewing submitted art works, the panel will make a recommendation to the Visual Arts Commission for their consideration. Based on panel comments and further consideration, the Commission will give their recommendation to City Council for final determination.

If you are interested in participating, the Visual Arts Commission will retain your information to help in forming future jury panels. Please complete the form below and return this letter to:

Visual Arts Commission c/o City Planning Office 224 West Ninth Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Name:		
Telephone: (h)	(w)	Email:

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

	Visual Arts	Commission	Chairperson
--	-------------	------------	-------------